
RAMADAN 2024
AHMADIYYA MUSLIM COMMUNITY, CHANTILLY

Mubarak Mosque
4555 Ahmadiyya Dr Chantilly, VA 20151
Phone: (703) 957-9610 Cell: (713) 874-4363

Fajr 20 min after Sehr Maghrib Salat 10 min after Iftar
Zuhr at 1:30pm Jumu’ah at 1:15pm
No Day Date Sehr Asr Iftar Isha

1 Tue 12 Mar 5:54 AM

6:20 PM

Asr
+

Dars

7:14 PM

8:30 PM

Isha
+

Taraweeh

2 Wed 13 Mar 5:53 AM 7:15 PM

3 Thur 14 Mar 5:51 AM 7:16 PM

4 Fri 15 Mar 5:50 AM 7:17 PM

5 Sat 16 Mar 5:48 AM 7:18 PM

6 Sun 17 Mar 5:47 AM 7:19 PM

7 Mon 18 Mar 5:45 AM 7:20 PM

8 Tue 19 Mar 5:43 AM 7:21 PM

9 Wed 20 Mar 5:42 AM 7:22 PM

10 Thur 21 Mar 5:40 AM 7:23 PM

11 Fri 22 Mar 5:39 AM

6:30 PM

Asr
+

Dars

7:24 PM

8:40 PM

Isha
+

Taraweeh

12 Sat 23 Mar 5:37 AM 7:25 PM

13 Sun 24 Mar 5:36 AM 7:26 PM

14 Mon 25 Mar 5:34 AM 7:27 PM

15 Tue 26 Mar 5:32 AM 7:28 PM

16 Wed 27 Mar 5:31 AM 7:29 PM

17 Thur 28 Mar 5:29 AM 7:29 PM

18 Fri 29 Mar 5:28 AM 7:30 PM

19 Sat 30 Mar 5:26 AM 7:31 PM

20 Sun 31 Mar 5:25 AM 7:32 PM

21 Mon 1 April 5:23 AM

6:40 PM

Asr
+

Dars

7:33 PM

8:50 PM

Isha
+

Taraweeh

22 Tue 2 April 5:21 AM 7:34 PM

23 Wed 3 April 5:20 AM 7:35 PM

24 Thur 4 April 5:18 AM 7:36 PM

25 Fri 5 April 5:17 AM 7:37 PM

26 Sat 6 April 5:15 AM 7:38 PM

27 Sun 7 April 5:14 AM 7:39 PM

28 Mon 8 April 5:12 AM 7:40 PM

29 Tue 9 April 5:11 AM 7:41 PM

Eid-ul-Fitr would be celebrated InshAllah on
wednesday 10TH april, 2024

Prayer on Breaking the Fast:

أَفْطَرْتُرِزْقِکَوَعَلَىصُمْتُلَکَاللَّہُمَّ
Allah-umma laka sumtu wa ‘alaa rizqika

aftartu

O Allah, for Thee I have fasted, and with Thy
provision I have broken my fast.

تیرےاوررکھاروزہخاطرہیتیرینےمیںاللہ!اے
کیا۔افطارسےرزقہی

------------------------------------------------
Holy Prophet (may peace and blessings

of Allah be upon him) said:

“If a person does not eschew
falsehood and false conduct Allah
has no need that he should abstain

from food and drink.”

“Unfortunate is the person that Ramadan
came in his lifetime and his sins were not

forgiven.”

Promised Messiah (may peace be upon
him) said:

“A person who is fasting should always be
mindful that he is not just required to stay
hungry. On the contrary, he should remain
engaged in the remembrance of God so
that he can cut asunder ties of worldly
desires and amusements and is wholly

devoted to God.”

Daily Dars-ul-Quran after Asr and
Dinner after Maghrib at Mubarak

Mosque

Please join with your families to offer Salat
in congregation, listen to Dars and break

the Fast together.
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